

Reference FOIAH2324/598

Number:

From: Private Individual

Date: 25 January 2024

Subject: Consultant doctors headcount/FTE

I am writing with a Freedom of Information request regarding the number (headcount) and full-time equivalent (FTE) consultant doctors at your Trust.

I would be grateful if you could please provide me with the following information for the end of each of the following financial years, as well as for the present time: 2017/18, 2018/19 and 2022/23.

- The **total headcount of consultant** doctors, the headcount of **full-time consultant** doctors and the headcount of **part-time consultant** doctors for each of the following specialities at your Trust. Please provide figures for each speciality separately and for each year:
 - a. Total across all specialities
 - b. Accident & Emergency
 - c. Cardiology
 - d. Ear, Nose & Throat Surgery (Otolaryngology)
 - e. Endocrinology or Endocrinology & Diabetes please specify which
 - f. Ophthalmology
 - g. Trauma & Orthopaedics
 - h. Urology
- A1 Please see attached document: FOI 598 Response
- Q2 The **total full-time equivalent (FTE) consultant** doctors for each of the following specialities at your Trust. Please provide figures for each speciality separately and for each year:
 - a. Total across all specialities
 - b. Accident & Emergency
 - c. Cardiology
 - d. Ear, Nose & Throat Surgery (Otolaryngology)
 - e. Endocrinology or Endocrinology & Diabetes please specify which
 - f. Ophthalmology
 - g. Trauma & Orthopaedics
 - h. Urology
- A2 Please see attached document: FOI 598 Response

FT = full-time. PT = part-time. FTE = full-time equivalent.

| Name of Trust: | Alder Hey Childrens NHS Foundation Trust |
|----------------|--|
|----------------|--|

Questions 1&2 Answers >>>

| Question | Department | 29/01/2024 | | | 31/03/2023 | | | 31/03/2022 | | |
|---|-----------------------------------|------------|-----------|--------|------------|-----------|-------|------------|-----------|--------|
| | | Full Time | Part Time | FTE | Full Time | Part Time | FTE | Full Time | Part Time | FTE |
| a - Total Across All Specialities | All | 230 | 65 | 273.98 | 217 | 59 | 259.9 | 213 | 51 | 250.54 |
| b - Accident & Emergency | 411 Accident & Emergency (912201) | 11 | 6 | 16.3 | 9 | 6 | 14.2 | 9 | 3 | 11.6 |
| c - Cardiology | 411 Cardiology (913305) | 13 | 0 | 13 | 10 | 1 | 10.43 | 10 | 2 | 11.13 |
| d - Ear, Nose & Throat Surgery (Otolaryngolog | 411 ENT (914310) | 9 | 0 | 9 | 7 | 1 | 7.2 | 7 | 0 | 7 |
| e - Endocrinology or Endocrinology & Diabete | 411 Endocrinology (911310) | 2 | 4 | 5.15 | 2 | 4 | 5.38 | 3 | 3 | 5.5 |
| f - Ophthalmology | 411 Ophthalmology (914304) | 5 | 2 | 6 | 5 | 2 | 5.4 | 3 | 2 | 3.55 |
| g - Trauma & Orthopaedics | 411 Orthopaedics (915204) | 10 | 2 | 11.53 | 10 | 1 | 10.7 | 11 | 1 | 11.7 |
| h - Urology | None | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |

| Question | Department | 31/03/2019 | | | 31/03/2018 | | | 31/03/2017 | | |
|--|-----------------------------------|------------|-----------|--------|------------|-----------|--------|------------|-----------|-------|
| | | Full Time | Part Time | FTE | Full Time | Part Time | FTE | Full Time | Part Time | FTE |
| a - Total Across All Specialities | All | 180 | 42 | 209.45 | 174 | 30 | 195.23 | 173 | 26 | 191.7 |
| b - Accident & Emergency | 411 Accident & Emergency (912201) | 9 | 1 | 9.9 | 9 | 1 | 9.9 | 10 | 1 | 10.5 |
| c - Cardiology | 411 Cardiology (913305) | 9 | 0 | 9 | 9 | 0 | 9 | 8 | 0 | 8 |
| d - Ear, Nose & Throat Surgery (Otolaryngolo | 411 ENT (914310) | 6 | 0 | 6 | 5 | 0 | 5 | 5 | 0 | 5 |
| e - Endocrinology or Endocrinology & Diabete | 411 Endocrinology (911310) | 3 | 2 | 4.5 | 3 | 2 | 4.5 | 3 | 2 | 4.5 |
| f - Ophthalmology | 411 Ophthalmology (914304) | 4 | 1 | 4.3 | 2 | 0 | 2 | 2 | 0 | 2 |
| g - Trauma & Orthopaedics | 411 Orthopaedics (915204) | 11 | 0 | 11 | 8 | 0 | 8 | 9 | 0 | 9 |
| h - Urology | None | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 | 0 |